
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3703
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
ECG TECHNICIAN
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of posts of ECG Technician, staff lying vacant in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital alongwith reasons for its vacancy;

(b) whether some ECG technicians have been appointed on contractual basis since last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to grant age relaxation to candidates working as ECG Technician on contract basis who have subsequently become over-age for regular recruitment process;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled on regular basis

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The information is given as per Annexure.

(b) & (c): Two ECG technicians have been appointed on contract basis.

(d) & (e): The relaxation of age in respect of any post is governed by the extant rules of the Government.

(f): No time line can be fixed for filling of these vacancies.
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